localized (less than 25 basis points, or bps) interest rate moves. The more an instantaneous interest rate move exceeds 25 bps,
the greater the likelihood that accompanying market events are significant enough to warrant reconsideration of interest rate
sensitivities. As with net interest income, the uncertainty associated with the estimate of change in portfolio value is therefore
directly related to the size of interest rate move considered.

53

The following interest rate sensitivity table displays the potential impact of instantaneous, parallel changes in interest rates
of +/- 25 and +/- 50 bps on annualized net interest income and portfolio value, based on our interest sensitive financial
instruments at December 31, 2022. The preceding discussion shows that the results for the 25 bps move scenarios are the best
representation of our interest rate exposure, followed by those for the 50 bps move scenarios. This hierarchy reflects our
localized approach to managing interest rate risk: monitoring rates and rebalancing our hedges on a day to day basis, where rate
moves only rarely exceed 25 bps in either direction.

Changes in Interest Rates
(dollars in thousands) -50 bps -25 bps +25 bps +50 bps
Change in annualized net interest income (1): ..... $ 30,448 $ 15,202 $ (15,227) $ (30,449)

% change in net interest income (1)  .....  19.9 %  9.9 %  (9.9) %  (19.9) %
Change in value of financial position:
Available-for-sale securities  ..... $ 185,657 $ 95,050 $ (99,075) $ (201,828)

As a % of common equity  .....  12.1 %  6.2 %  (6.5) %  (13.2) %
Mortgage servicing rights (2)  ..... $ (50,798) $ (26,038) $ 20,734 $ 37,482

As a % of common equity (2)  .....  (3.3) %  (1.7) %  1.3 %  2.5 %
Derivatives, net  ..... $ (168,410) $ (81,962) $ 75,960 $ 146,201

As a % of common equity  .....  (11.0) %  (5.3) %  5.0 %  9.6 %
Reverse repurchase agreements  ..... $ 912 $ 456 $ (456) $ (912)

As a % of common equity  .....  0.1 %  — %  — %  (0.1) %
Repurchase agreements ..... $ (5,236) $ (2,618) $ 2,618 $ 5,236

As a % of common equity  .....  (0.4) %  (0.2) %  0.2 %  0.3 %
Revolving credit facilities ..... $ (403) $ (201) $ 200 $ 400

As a % of common equity  .....  — %  — %  — %  — %
Term notes payable ..... $ (152) $ (76) $ 75 $ 151

As a % of common equity  .....  — %  — %  — %  — %
Convertible senior notes  ..... $ (1,581) $ (791) $ 773 $ 1,527

As a % of common equity  .....  (0.1) %  (0.1) %  0.1 %  0.1 %
Total Net Assets  ..... $ (40,011) $ (16,180) $ 829 $ (11,743)

As a % of total assets  .....  (0.3) %  (0.1) %  — %  (0.1) %
As a % of common equity  .....  (2.6) %  (1.1) %  0.1 %  (0.8) %

____________________
(1) Amounts include the effect of interest spread from our interest rate swaps and float income from custodial accounts associated with our

MSR, but do not reflect any potential changes to dollar roll income associated with our TBA positions or U.S. Treasury futures income,
which are accounted for as derivative instruments in accordance with U.S. GAAP.

(2) Includes the effect of unsettled MSR.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the foregoing interest
rate sensitivity table and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed events will occur or that other events will not occur